
CHANGE ORDER
FOR PROJECT:  P544 – Juvenile Justice Center Security Upgrades 

Project:  P544 – JJC Door Security CO#001  Page 1 of 1 

CHANGE ORDER NO:    001 NTP Date: July 20, 2022 
DATE OF ISSUANCE:     July 20, 2022 
Contractor:  Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Inc. 
Project Architect: N/A    
Project Engineer:  N/A 

EXPLANATION: 
1. Install 111 interposing relays to accept door position voltages.
2. Change wiring and programming inside our equipment cabinets.

a. This work is priced to be completed while we are on-site doing other work.
CONTRACT CHANGE: 

1. Reference attached quotation Q220564 for Equipment breakout – Total Amount $5,537.00 
2. No additional time added; work completed within contract time.

Original contract amount $     409,709.00 
Net change by previously submitted Change Orders $   0.00 
Contract sum prior to this Change Order was  $     409,709.00 
Contract Sum be decreased/increased by this Change Order in the amount of $         5,537.00 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $     415,246.00 
The Contract Time will be changed by    (  +0  )     days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order     Aug 31, 2022 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

      
Marc Turner, Director of Sales  Contractor’s Signature Date 
STANLEY Convergent Security Solutions, Inc. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

 Jesus Angel Gomez, PM/ODR August 2, 2022 
Owner’s Representative  Owner’s Representative Signature Date 

N/A 
County Architect Name County Architect’s Signature Date 

Marc Turner...Director 07/27/22

N/A


		2022-08-02T15:35:11-0500
	Jesus Angel Gomez




